CANCELLATION

OF

NHPUC NO. 6 – WATER

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 2

TARIFF

FOR

WATER SERVICE

In

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: January 15, 2021 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: January 15, 2021 Title: Chief Operating Officer

CANCELLATION

OF

NHPUC NO. 6 – WATER

PENNICHUCK WATER WORKS, INC.

SUPPLEMENT NO. 3

TARIFF

FOR

WATER SERVICE

in

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Issued: January 15, 2021 Issued by: Donald L. Ware

Effective: January 15, 2021 Title: Chief Operating Officer